
KESOLUTION NO.    1979 - 262 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COM~ENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discon- 
tinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No. Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

DESIGN DEPARTMENT: 
40-258 Joyce Nesnadny 

40-284 Willa Merriweather 

Graphic Design 
Artist 461 
Graphic Design 
Intern 476 

$649.00 Bi-wk. 

649.00 Bi-wk. 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The following employees) 
9-012 Melvin Wendell 

iili! -013 John Prince 
9-030 Clarence Williams 

Operator 437 6.675/8.47 Hr. 

.C,R.T. D@partment: 
(The following employees) 

5-035 
5-036 
5-039 

Susan Valek 
Renarde Wood 
Josie Williams 

C.R.T.Operator 
137 

5.84 Hr. 

PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING AND SAFETY: 
40-259 Lucy Anderson Clerk Typist "B" 

105 
364.00 Bi-wk. 

PERSONNEL: 
40-206 Elizabeth Meadows Personn41 Test 

Clerk 207 
520.50 Bi-wk. 

CHANGE IN RATE~ GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

EXECUTIVE’DEPARTMENT: 
40-902 Shirley DeVorn TO:Administrative 649.00 Bi-wk. 

Assistant404 
PROM:Administrative 605.50 Bi-wk. 

Assistant 301 

09-04-79 

08-20-79 

06-09-79 
06-09-79 
08-07-79 

08-18-79 
08-18-79 
08-18-79 

09-17-79 

09-17-79 

09-30-79 



Resolution No. 1979- 262 

C!tANGE IN I~TE~ ~RADE AND CI~SSIFIC~TION (Con’t.) 

COMMUNICATIONS: 

40-442 Lillie Knight TO:Special Service $649.00 Bi-wk. 
Representative 
465 

FROM:Clerk Typist 103 454.50 Bi-wk. 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bu~ Operations Department: i0 343 Milton Walter TO:Station Attendant. 

337 
FROM:Operator 437 

Equipment Department-Maintenance: 
1-916 Marvin Lane TO:R.T. Equipment 

Bodyman 521 
FROM:Body Repairman $46 

8.855 Hr. 

8.46 Hr. 

3-907 .Robert Young TO:Vehicle Serviceman 7.65 Hr. 
346 

FROM:Operator 437 8.47 Hr. 

3-929 

3-930 

David Scott Jr. 

Vinette Miller 

TO:Equipment Repairman 8.285 Hr. 
447 

FROM:Equipment Serviceman 8.15 Hr. 
442 

TO:Vehicle Serviceman 7.65 Hr. 
346 

FROM:Operator 437 7.625 Hr. 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

(2) 

09-30-79 

08-20-79 

09-30-79 

08-27-79’ 

09-30-79 

08-27-79 

Number of 
Positions Classification 

PUBLIC RELATION~: 

i Special Service 
Representative 465 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Equipment Department: 

5 

4 

ADOPTED: 

ATTEST: 

Maintenance’Clerk 

Maintenance Cl~rk 
215 

September 18, 1979 

tary-Treasurer 

Grade 

4 

1 

2 

President /. 

Effective 
Date 

09-30-79 

09 - 18- 79 

09-18-79 


