## RESOLUTION NO. 1979 - 262

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payrol <u>No.</u>	1 <u>Name</u>	Classification	Rate	2	Effective Date				
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS									
DESIGN	DEPARTMENT:								
40-258	Joyce Nesnadny	Graphic Design Artist 461	\$649.00	Bi-wk.	09-04-79				
40-284	Willa Merriweather		649.00	Bi-wk.	08-20-79				
OPERATIONS DIVISION:									
	rations Department: 11owing employees) Melvin Wendell John Prince Clarence Williams	Operator 437	6.675/8.47	Hr.	06-09-79 06-09-79 08-07-79				
	<u>Départment</u> : llowing employees)	C.R.T.Operator 137	5.84	Hr.					
5-035 5-036 5-039	<b>S</b> usan Valek Renarde Wood Josie Williams	137			08-18-79 08-18-79 08-18-79				
<u>PERSONN</u> 40-259	EL DEVELOPMENT TRAI Lucy Anderson	NING AND SAFETY: Clerk Typist "B" 105	364.00	Bi-wk.	<b>09-17-7</b> 9				
PERSONN 40-206	EL: Elizabeth Meadows	Personnel Test Clerk 207	520.50	Bi-wk.	09-17-79				
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION									
EXECUTT	VE 'DEPARTMENT:	,							
40-902	Shirley DeVorn	TO:Administrative	649.00	Bi-wk.	09-30-79				
		Assistant 404 FROM:Administrative Assistant 301	605.50	Bi-wk.					

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (Con't.)

## COMMUNICATIONS:

1

40-442	Lillie Knight	TO:Special Service Representative 465	\$649.00	Bi-wk.	09-30-79			
		FROM:Clerk Typist 103	454.50	Bi-wk.				
OPERATIONS DIVISION: Bus Operations Department:								
10-343	Milton Walter	TO:Station Attendant 337	8.225	Hr.	08-20-79			
		FROM:Operator 437	8.47	Hr.				
Equipment Department-Maintenance:								
1-916	Marvin Lane	TO:R.T. Equipment Bodyman 521	8.855	Hr.	09-30-79			
		FROM: Body Repairman 446	8.46	Hr.				
3-907	Robert Young	TO:Vehicle Serviceman 346	7.65	Hr.	، 08-27-79			
		FROM:Operator 437	8.47	Hr.				
3-929	David Scott Jr.	TO:Equipment Repairman	n 8.285	Hr.	09-30-79			
		447 FROM: Equipment Servicema 442	an 8.15	Hr.				
3-930	Vinette Miller	TO:Vehicle Serviceman 346	7.65	Hr.	08-27-79			
		FROM: Operator 437	7.625	Hr.	•			
ESTABLISHING POSITIONS								
Number of Positions		<u>Classification</u>	Grade		Effective Date			
PUBLIC RELATIONS:								
1		Special Service Representative 465	4		09-30-79			
OPERATIONS DIVISION: Equipment Department:								
5	•	Maintenance Clerk 115	1		09-18-79			
4		Maintenance Clerk 215	2		09-18-79			
ADOPTED: September 18, 1979 Many Manage								
ATTEST:	Becretary-	1. falmer Treasurer	Presid.	ent				

(2)